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Iveco® Cursor 9

Suitable for smaller rear axle speed 
ratio and optimized for high altitude 
working environments.

Now Offering First to Market Full Coverage On Iveco® Cursor 9 
Premium Aftermarket Parts

NEW

NEW

NEW

Iveco® Cursor 9

Inframe Overhaul Kit

Major Overhaul Kit

8.7L | Fiat® Iveco | 24 Valve | Tier 4

235, 250, 260, 280, 290, 310, 315, 340, 370, 380 

350, 370 

T8.275, T8.300, T8.320, T8.330, T8.350, T8.360, T8.380, 
T8.390, T8.410, T8.420, T8.435, T9.390, T9.435 

CNH MAGNUM TRACTOR

CNH STEIGER TRACTOR

NEW HOLLAND TRACTOR

WITH ROD BOLTS

WITH ROD BOLTS

Part #

Part #

RP1442

RP1443

KIT COMPONENTS

KIT COMPONENTS

PART #

PART #

Standard, Green
Standard, Red
.127mm, Green/Black
.127mm, Red/Black
.254mm, Green
.254mm, Red
.508mm, Green
.508mm, Red

Standard, Green
Standard, Red
.127mm, Green/Black
.127mm, Red/Black
.254mm, Green
.254mm, Red
.508mm, Green
.508mm, Red

Standard, Green
Standard, Red
.127mm, Green/Black
.127mm, Red/Black
.254mm, Red
.508mm, Red

Standard, Green
Standard, Red
.127mm, Green/Black
.127mm, Red/Black
.254mm, Red
.508mm, Red

11500055472

11504125778
11504126229

11500055472

112996590
118094891
11504346309
11504126229

112996590
118094890
11504042684 
11504244493 
11504254668

11500054903
11500054902
11500054905
11500054904
11500054907
11500054906
11500054910
11500054908

11500054903
11500054902
11500054905
11500054904
11500054907
11500054906
11500054910
11500054908

112996585
112996584
112996587
112996586
112996588
112996589

112996585
112996584
112996587
112996586
112996588
112996589

(6) Cylinder Kit
(6) Rod Bearing

(7) Cam Bearing
(12) Connecting Rod
           Capscrew
(6) Cylinder Kit
(6) Rod Bearing

(1) Main Bearing

(1) Main Bearing

(1) Thrust Washer Set
(1) Head Gasket Set
(1) Oil Pan Gasket
(12) Connecting Rod
           Capscrew

(1) Thrust Washer Set
(1) Full Gasket Set
(1) Front Crank Seal
(1) Rear Crank Seal
(6) Piston Pin Bushing

© Reliance a Nivel HD brand 2022. All manufacturer names, numbers, symbols & descriptions are for 
reference purposes only. It is not implied in any way that the items are a product of the manufacturer 
referenced. OEM makes are registered trademarks of their respective owners.
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Iveco® Cursor 9

Cylinder Kits

11500055472 Cylinder Kit Qty Required: 6 Tier 4

OEM Part Numbers: 500055472, 500086185

Applications: CNH Magnum 235, 250, 260, 280, 290, 310, 315, 340, 370, & 380 
New Holland T8.275, T8.300, T8.320, T8.330, T8.350, T8.360, T8.380, T8.390, T8.410, T8.420, 
T8.435, T9.390, & T9.435 
CNH Steiger 350 & 370, 24 valve

Cylinder Sleeves

11504305869 Cylinder Sleeve Qty Required: 6 Tier 4

OEM Part Numbers: 504305869, 504305866

Applications: CNH Magnum 235, 250, 260, 280, 290, 310, 315, 340, 370, & 380 
New Holland T8.275, T8.300, T8.320, T8.330, T8.350, T8.360, T8.380, T8.390, T8.410, T8.420, 
T8.435, T9.390, & T9.435 
CNH Steiger 350 & 370, 24 valve

Liner Sealing Rings

1199459175 Liner Sealing Ring Qty Required: 6 Tier 4

OEM Part Numbers: 99459175

Applications: CNH Magnum 235, 250, 260, 280, 290, 310, 315, 340, 370, & 380 
New Holland T8.275, T8.300, T8.320, T8.330, T8.350, T8.360, T8.380, T8.390, T8.410, T8.420, 
T8.435, T9.390, & T9.435 
CNH Steiger 350 & 370, 24 valve

1199459176 Liner Sealing Ring Qty Required: 12 Tier 4

OEM Part Numbers: 99459176

Applications: CNH Magnum 235, 250, 260, 280, 290, 310, 315, 340, 370, & 380 
New Holland T8.275, T8.300, T8.320, T8.330, T8.350, T8.360, T8.380, T8.390, T8.410, T8.420, 
T8.435, T9.390, & T9.435 
CNH Steiger 350 & 370, 24 valve
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Iveco® Cursor 9

Pistons

11500055469 Piston Qty Required: 6 Tier 4

OEM Part Numbers: 8097809, 500055469, 504254755

Applications: CNH Magnum 235, 250, 260, 280, 290, 310, 315, 340, 370, & 380 
New Holland T8.275, T8.300, T8.320, T8.330, T8.350, T8.360, T8.380, T8.390, T8.410, T8.420, 
T8.435, T9.390, & T9.435 
CNH Steiger 350 & 370, 24 valve

 

11504127000 Piston Cooling Nozzle Qty Required: 6 Tier 4

OEM Part Numbers: 504127000

Applications: CNH Magnum 235, 250, 260, 280, 290, 310, 315, 340, 370, & 380 
New Holland T8.275, T8.300, T8.320, T8.330, T8.350, T8.360, T8.380, T8.390, T8.410, T8.420, 
T8.435, T9.390, & T9.435 
CNH Steiger 350 & 370, 24 valve

Piston Ring Sets

11500055470 Piston Ring Set-1 cyl.set Qty Required: 6 Tier 4

OEM Part Numbers: 8097808, 500055470

Applications: CNH Magnum 235, 250, 260, 280, 290, 310, 315, 340, 370, & 380 
New Holland T8.275, T8.300, T8.320, T8.330, T8.350, T8.360, T8.380, T8.390, T8.410, T8.420, 
T8.435, T9.390, & T9.435 
CNH Steiger 350 & 370, 24 valve
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Iveco® Cursor 9

Rod Bearings

11500054902 Rod Bearing-.std, Red Qty Required: 6 Tier 4

OEM Part Numbers: 2996576, 8094907, 500054902, 503776834

Applications: CNH Magnum 235, 250, 260, 280, 290, 310, 315, 340, 370, & 380 
New Holland T8.275, T8.300, T8.320, T8.330, T8.350, T8.360, T8.380, T8.390, T8.410, T8.420, 
T8.435, T9.390, & T9.435 
CNH Steiger 350 & 370, 24 valve

11500054903 Rod Bearing-.std, Green Qty Required: 6 Tier 4

OEM Part Numbers: 2996577, 8094908, 500054903, 503776835

Applications: CNH Magnum 235, 250, 260, 280, 290, 310, 315, 340, 370, & 380 
New Holland T8.275, T8.300, T8.320, T8.330, T8.350, T8.360, T8.380, T8.390, T8.410, T8.420, 
T8.435, T9.390, & T9.435 
CNH Steiger 350 & 370, 24 valve

11500054904 Rod Bearing-.127mm, Red/Black Qty Required: 6 Tier 4

OEM Part Numbers: 2996578, 8094909, 500054904

Applications: CNH Magnum 235, 250, 260, 280, 290, 310, 315, 340, 370, & 380 
New Holland T8.275, T8.300, T8.320, T8.330, T8.350, T8.360, T8.380, T8.390, T8.410, T8.420, 
T8.435, T9.390, & T9.435 
CNH Steiger 350 & 370, 24 valve

11500054905 Rod Bearing-.127mm, Green/
Black

Qty Required: 6 Tier 4

OEM Part Numbers: 2996579, 8094910, 500054905

Applications: CNH Magnum 235, 250, 260, 280, 290, 310, 315, 340, 370, & 380 
New Holland T8.275, T8.300, T8.320, T8.330, T8.350, T8.360, T8.380, T8.390, T8.410, T8.420, 
T8.435, T9.390, & T9.435 
CNH Steiger 350 & 370, 24 valve

11500054906 Rod Bearing-.254mm, Red Qty Required: 6 Tier 4

OEM Part Numbers: 2996580, 8094911, 500054906

Applications: CNH Magnum 235, 250, 260, 280, 290, 310, 315, 340, 370, & 380 
New Holland T8.275, T8.300, T8.320, T8.330, T8.350, T8.360, T8.380, T8.390, T8.410, T8.420, 
T8.435, T9.390, & T9.435 
CNH Steiger 350 & 370, 24 valve
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Iveco® Cursor 9

Rod Bearings

11500054907 Rod Bearing-.254mm, Green Qty Required: 6 Tier 4

OEM Part Numbers: 2996581, 8094912, 500054907

Applications: CNH Magnum 235, 250, 260, 280, 290, 310, 315, 340, 370, & 380 
New Holland T8.275, T8.300, T8.320, T8.330, T8.350, T8.360, T8.380, T8.390, T8.410, T8.420, 
T8.435, T9.390, & T9.435 
CNH Steiger 350 & 370, 24 valve

11500054908 Rod Bearing-.508mm, Red Qty Required: 6 Tier 4

OEM Part Numbers: 2996582, 8094913, 500054908

Applications: CNH Magnum 235, 250, 260, 280, 290, 310, 315, 340, 370, & 380 
New Holland T8.275, T8.300, T8.320, T8.330, T8.350, T8.360, T8.380, T8.390, T8.410, T8.420, 
T8.435, T9.390, & T9.435 
CNH Steiger 350 & 370, 24 valve

11500054910 Rod Bearing-.508mm, Green Qty Required: 6 Tier 4

OEM Part Numbers: 2996583, 8094914, 500054910

Applications: CNH Magnum 235, 250, 260, 280, 290, 310, 315, 340, 370, & 380 
New Holland T8.275, T8.300, T8.320, T8.330, T8.350, T8.360, T8.380, T8.390, T8.410, T8.420, 
T8.435, T9.390, & T9.435 
CNH Steiger 350 & 370, 24 valve

Main Bearings

112996584 Main Bearing Set-.std, Red Qty Required: 1 Tier 4

OEM Part Numbers: 2996584, 500055513

Applications: CNH Magnum 235, 250, 260, 280, 290, 310, 315, 340, 370, & 380 
New Holland T8.275, T8.300, T8.320, T8.330, T8.350, T8.360, T8.380, T8.390, T8.410, T8.420, 
T8.435, T9.390, & T9.435 
CNH Steiger 350 & 370, 24 valve

112996585 Main Bearing Set-.std, Green Qty Required: 1 Tier 4

OEM Part Numbers: 2996585, 500055514

Applications: CNH Magnum 235, 250, 260, 280, 290, 310, 315, 340, 370, & 380 
New Holland T8.275, T8.300, T8.320, T8.330, T8.350, T8.360, T8.380, T8.390, T8.410, T8.420, 
T8.435, T9.390, & T9.435 
CNH Steiger 350 & 370, 24 valve
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Iveco® Cursor 9

112996586 Main Bearing Set-.127mm, Red/
Black

Qty Required: 1 Tier 4

OEM Part Numbers: 2996586, 500055515

Applications: CNH Magnum 235, 250, 260, 280, 290, 310, 315, 340, 370, & 380 
New Holland T8.275, T8.300, T8.320, T8.330, T8.350, T8.360, T8.380, T8.390, T8.410, T8.420, 
T8.435, T9.390, & T9.435 
CNH Steiger 350 & 370, 24 valve

112996587 Main Bearing Set-.127mm, Green/
Black

Qty Required: 1 Tier 4

OEM Part Numbers: 8094918, 2996587

Applications: CNH Magnum 235, 250, 260, 280, 290, 310, 315, 340, 370, & 380 
New Holland T8.275, T8.300, T8.320, T8.330, T8.350, T8.360, T8.380, T8.390, T8.410, T8.420, 
T8.435, T9.390, & T9.435 
CNH Steiger 350 & 370, 24 valve

112996588 Main Bearing Set-.254mm, Red Qty Required: 1 Tier 4

OEM Part Numbers: 8094919, 2996588

Applications: CNH Magnum 235, 250, 260, 280, 290, 310, 315, 340, 370, & 380 
New Holland T8.275, T8.300, T8.320, T8.330, T8.350, T8.360, T8.380, T8.390, T8.410, T8.420, 
T8.435, T9.390, & T9.435 
CNH Steiger 350 & 370, 24 valve

112996589 Main Bearing Set-.508mm, Red Qty Required: 1 Tier 4

OEM Part Numbers: 8094920, 2996589

Applications: CNH Magnum 235, 250, 260, 280, 290, 310, 315, 340, 370, & 380 
New Holland T8.275, T8.300, T8.320, T8.330, T8.350, T8.360, T8.380, T8.390, T8.410, T8.420, 
T8.435, T9.390, & T9.435 
CNH Steiger 350 & 370, 24 valve

Thrust Washers

112996590 Thrust Washer Set-(4 washer pak) Qty Required: 1 Tier 4

OEM Part Numbers: 2996590

Applications: CNH Magnum 235, 250, 260, 280, 290, 310, 315, 340, 370, & 380 
New Holland T8.275, T8.300, T8.320, T8.330, T8.350, T8.360, T8.380, T8.390, T8.410, T8.420, 
T8.435, T9.390, & T9.435 
CNH Steiger 350 & 370, 24 valve
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Iveco® Cursor 9

Gasket Sets

118094891 Head Gasket Set Qty Required: 1 Tier 4

OEM Part Numbers: 8094891, 8099073

Applications: CNH Magnum 235, 250, 260, 280, 290, 310, 315, 340, 370, & 380 
New Holland T8.275, T8.300, T8.320, T8.330, T8.350, T8.360, T8.380, T8.390, T8.410, T8.420, 
T8.435, T9.390, & T9.435 
CNH Steiger 350 & 370, 24 valve

118094890 Full Gasket Set-less crank seals Qty Required: 1 Tier 4

OEM Part Numbers: 8094890, 8099072

Applications: CNH Magnum 235, 250, 260, 280, 290, 310, 315, 340, 370, & 380 
New Holland T8.275, T8.300, T8.320, T8.330, T8.350, T8.360, T8.380, T8.390, T8.410, T8.420, 
T8.435, T9.390, & T9.435 
CNH Steiger 350 & 370, 24 valve

Head Gaskets

11504385500 Head Gasket Qty Required: 1 Tier 4

OEM Part Numbers: 500382172, 504248307, 504385500

Applications: CNH Magnum 235, 250, 260, 280, 290, 310, 315, 340, 370, & 380 
New Holland T8.275, T8.300, T8.320, T8.330, T8.350, T8.360, T8.380, T8.390, T8.410, T8.420, 
T8.435, T9.390, & T9.435 
CNH Steiger 350 & 370, 24 valve

Oil Pan Gaskets

11504346309 Oil Pan Gasket Qty Required: 1 Tier 4

OEM Part Numbers: 504346309, 5801541760

Applications: CNH Magnum 235, 250, 260, 280, 290, 310, 315, 340, 370, & 380 
New Holland T8.275, T8.300, T8.320, T8.330, T8.350, T8.360, T8.380, T8.390, T8.410, T8.420, 
T8.435, T9.390, & T9.435 
CNH Steiger 350 & 370, 24 valve
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Iveco® Cursor 9

Crank Seals

11504042684 Front Crank Seal Qty Required: 1 Tier 4

OEM Part Numbers: 504042684, 99447290

Applications: CNH Magnum 235, 250, 260, 280, 290, 310, 315, 340, 370, & 380 
New Holland T8.275, T8.300, T8.320, T8.330, T8.350, T8.360, T8.380, T8.390, T8.410, T8.420, 
T8.435, T9.390, & T9.435 
CNH Steiger 350 & 370, 24 valve

11504244493 Rear Crank Seal Qty Required: 1 Tier 4

OEM Part Numbers: 504244493, 5801625924

Applications: CNH Magnum 235, 250, 260, 280, 290, 310, 315, 340, 370, & 380 
New Holland T8.275, T8.300, T8.320, T8.330, T8.350, T8.360, T8.380, T8.390, T8.410, T8.420, 
T8.435, T9.390, & T9.435 
CNH Steiger 350 & 370, 24 valve

Crankshafts

11504379916 Crankshaft-new Qty Required: 1 Tier 4

OEM Part Numbers: 504379916

Applications: CNH Magnum 235, 250, 260, 280, 290, 310, 315, 340, 370, & 380 
New Holland T8.275, T8.300, T8.320, T8.330, T8.350, T8.360, T8.380, T8.390, T8.410, T8.420, 
T8.435, T9.390, & T9.435 
CNH Steiger 350 & 370, 24 valve
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Iveco® Cursor 9

Connecting Rods

11504126229 Connecting Rod Capscrew Qty Required: 12 Tier 4

OEM Part Numbers: 504126229

Applications: CNH Magnum 235, 250, 260, 280, 290, 310, 315, 340, 370, & 380 
New Holland T8.275, T8.300, T8.320, T8.330, T8.350, T8.360, T8.380, T8.390, T8.410, T8.420, 
T8.435, T9.390, & T9.435 
CNH Steiger 350 & 370, 24 valve

11504128706 Connecting Rod-new Qty Required: 6 Tier 4

OEM Part Numbers: 5801757115, 504128706, 504254665, 5801654901

Applications: CNH Magnum 235, 250, 260, 280, 290, 310, 315, 340, 370, & 380 
New Holland T8.275, T8.300, T8.320, T8.330, T8.350, T8.360, T8.380, T8.390, T8.410, T8.420, 
T8.435, T9.390, & T9.435 
CNH Steiger 350 & 370, 24 valve

Piston Pin Bushings
 

11504254668 Piston Pin Bushing Qty Required: 6 Tier 4

OEM Part Numbers: 5801506454, 504254668, 504126231

Applications: CNH Magnum 235, 250, 260, 280, 290, 310, 315, 340, 370, & 380 
New Holland T8.275, T8.300, T8.320, T8.330, T8.350, T8.360, T8.380, T8.390, T8.410, T8.420, 
T8.435, T9.390, & T9.435 
CNH Steiger 350 & 370, 24 valve
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Iveco® Cursor 9

Cam Bearings

11504125778 Cam Bearing Qty Required: 7 Tier 4

OEM Part Numbers: 504138890, 504125778

Applications: CNH Magnum 235, 250, 260, 280, 290, 310, 315, 340, 370, & 380 
New Holland T8.275, T8.300, T8.320, T8.330, T8.350, T8.360, T8.380, T8.390, T8.410, T8.420, 
T8.435, T9.390, & T9.435 
CNH Steiger 350 & 370, 24 valve

Camshafts

11504326209 Camshaft-new Qty Required: 1  

OEM Part Numbers: 504326209, 504326207, 5802189754

Applications: Magnum 235, 260 w/F2CFE613N*A010, Magnum 280 w/F2CFE614G*B002, 
Magnum 290 w/F2CFE613J*A010, Magnum 310 w/F2CFE614A*B041, F2CFE614D*B002, 
Magnum 315 w/F2CFE613F*A010, Magnum 340 w/F2CFE613C*A010, F2CFE614A*B041, 
-C*B002, Magnum 370 w/F2CFE614A*A010, Magnum 380 w/F2CFE613G*B071, 
F2CFE614A*B002, -A*B041 
New Holland T8.275 w/F2CFE613N*A010, -P*A010, T8.300 w/F2CFE613N*A010, T8.330 w/
F2CFE613J*A010, T8.350 w/F2CFE614A*B041, -G*B002, T8.360 w/F2CFE613F*A010, T8.380 
w/F2CFE614A*B041, -D*B002, T8.390 w/F2CFE613C*A010, T8.410 w/F2CFE614A*B041, 
-C*B002, T8.420 w/F2CFE614A*A010, T8.435 w/F2CFE614A*B002, F2CFE614A*B041, 
F2CFE614S*B059

11504255364 Camshaft-new Qty Required: 1  

OEM Part Numbers: 504255364, 504254723

Applications: Magnum 235 w/F2CFE613N*A011, Magnum 250 all, Magnum 260 w/
F2CFE613F*A011, F2CFE613N*A011, Magnum 280 w/F2CFE614G*B003, Magnum 290 
w/F2CFE613J*A011, Magnum 310 w/F2CFE614A*B042 or -614D*B003, Magnum 315 w/
F2CFE613F*A011, Magnum 340 w/F2CFE613C*A011, -614A*B042 or -614C*B003, Magnum 
370 w/F2CFE614A*A011, Magnum 370 Quadtrac, Magnum 380 w/F2CFE613G*B072, 
F2CFE614A*B003, or F2CFE614A*B042, Steiger 350, Steiger 370 
New Holland T8.275 w/F2CFE613N*A011, T8.300 w/F2CFE613N*A011, T8.320 all, T8.330 
w/F2CFE613J*A011, T8.350 w/F2CFE614A*B042, -G*B003, T8.360 w/F2CFE613F*A011, 
T8.380 w/F2CFE614A*B042, -D*B003, T8.390 w/F2CFE613C*A011, -F*A011, T8.410 w/
F2CFE614A*B042, -C*B003, T8.420 w/F2CFE613F*A011, F2CFE614A*A011, T8.435 w/
F2CFE614A*B003, F2CFE614A*B042, F2CFE614S*B060, T9.390, T9.435
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Iveco® Cursor 9

Intake Valves

11500354685 Intake Valve Qty Required: 12 Tier 4

OEM Part Numbers: 504042365, 500354685

Applications: CNH Magnum 235, 250, 260, 280, 290, 310, 315, 340, 370, & 380 
New Holland T8.275, T8.300, T8.320, T8.330, T8.350, T8.360, T8.380, T8.390, T8.410, T8.420, 
T8.435, T9.390, & T9.435 
CNH Steiger 350 & 370, 24 valve

Exhaust Valves

115801506352 Exhaust Valve Qty Required: 12  

OEM Part Numbers: 5801506352

Applications: Magnum 250, 280, 310 all, 340 w/F2CFE614A*B041, -A*B042, -C*B002, -C*B003, 
Magnum 370 Quadtrac, Magnum 380, Steiger 370 
New Holland T8.320, T8.350, T8.380, T8.410, T8.435, T9.435

11504368419 Exhaust Valve Qty Required: 12  

OEM Part Numbers: 504368419

Applications: Magnum 235, 260, 290, 315 all, 340 w/F2CFE613C*A010, -C*A011, Magnum 370, 
Steiger 350 
New Holland T8.275, T8.300, T8.330, T8.360, T8.390, T8.420, T9.390

Valve Guides

11504361843 Valve Guide-intake Qty Required: 12 Tier 4

OEM Part Numbers: 504361843

Applications: CNH Magnum 235, 250, 260, 280, 290, 310, 315, 340, 370, & 380 
New Holland T8.275, T8.300, T8.320, T8.330, T8.350, T8.360, T8.380, T8.390, T8.410, T8.420, 
T8.435, T9.390, & T9.435 
CNH Steiger 350 & 370, 24 valve

11504361838 Valve Guide-exhaust Qty Required: 12 Tier 4

OEM Part Numbers: 504361838

Applications: CNH Magnum 235, 250, 260, 280, 290, 310, 315, 340, 370, & 380 
New Holland T8.275, T8.300, T8.320, T8.330, T8.350, T8.360, T8.380, T8.390, T8.410, T8.420, 
T8.435, T9.390, & T9.435 
CNH Steiger 350 & 370, 24 valve
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11504125776 Valve Spring Qty Required: 
24

Tier 4

OEM Part Numbers: 504125776

Applications: CNH Magnum 235, 250, 260, 280, 290, 310, 315, 340, 370, & 380 
New Holland T8.275, T8.300, T8.320, T8.330, T8.350, T8.360, T8.380, T8.390, T8.410, T8.420, 
T8.435, T9.390, & T9.435 
CNH Steiger 350 & 370, 24 valve

Valve Keepers

1198499819 Valve Keeper Qty Required: 48 Tier 4

OEM Part Numbers: 5801402106, 98499819

Applications: CNH Magnum 235, 250, 260, 280, 290, 310, 315, 340, 370, & 380 
New Holland T8.275, T8.300, T8.320, T8.330, T8.350, T8.360, T8.380, T8.390, T8.410, T8.420, 
T8.435, T9.390, & T9.435 
CNH Steiger 350 & 370, 24 valve

Valve Seats

11504361851 Valve Seat-intake Qty Required: 12 Tier 4

OEM Part Numbers: 504361850, 504361851

Applications: CNH Magnum 235, 250, 260, 280, 290, 310, 315, 340, 370, & 380 
New Holland T8.275, T8.300, T8.320, T8.330, T8.350, T8.360, T8.380, T8.390, T8.410, T8.420, 
T8.435, T9.390, & T9.435 
CNH Steiger 350 & 370, 24 valve

11504362736 Valve Seat-exhaust Qty Required: 12  

OEM Part Numbers: 504362736, 504362737

Applications: Magnum 235, Magnum 250, Magnum 260, Magnum 290, Magnum 315 all, 
Magnum 340 w/F2CFE613C*A010, -C*A011, Magnum 370, Steiger 350 
New Holland T8.275, T8.300, T8.330, T8.360, T8.390, T8.420, T9.390

115802188819 Valve Seat-exhaust Qty Required: 12  

OEM Part Numbers: 5801388691, 5802188819

Applications: Magnum 280, Magnum 310 all, Magnum 340 w/F2CFE614A*B041, -A*B042, 
-C*B002, -C*B003, Magnum 370 Quadtrac, Magnum 380, Steiger 370 
New Holland T8.320, T8.350, T8.380, T8.410, T8.435, T9.435

Valve Springs
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118097766 Fuel Transfer Pump Qty Required: 1 Tier 4

OEM Part Numbers: 8097766

Applications: CNH Magnum 235, 250, 260, 280, 290, 310, 315, 340, 370, & 380 
New Holland T8.275, T8.300, T8.320, T8.330, T8.350, T8.360, T8.380, T8.390, T8.410, T8.420, 
T8.435, T9.390, & T9.435 
CNH Steiger 350 & 370, 24 valve

Fuel Injectors
 

11504255185 Fuel Injector-new Qty Required: 6 Tier 4

OEM Part Numbers: 504255186, 504255185

Applications: CNH Magnum 235, 250, 260, 280, 290, 310, 315, 340, 370, & 380 
New Holland T8.275, T8.300, T8.320, T8.330, T8.350, T8.360, T8.380, T8.390, T8.410, T8.420, 
T8.435, T9.390, & T9.435 
CNH Steiger 350 & 370, 24 valve

11504255185R Fuel Injector-reman. Qty Required: 6 Tier 4

OEM Part Numbers: 504255185R

Applications: CNH Magnum 235, 250, 260, 280, 290, 310, 315, 340, 370, & 380 
New Holland T8.275, T8.300, T8.320, T8.330, T8.350, T8.360, T8.380, T8.390, T8.410, T8.420, 
T8.435, T9.390, & T9.435 
CNH Steiger 350 & 370, 24 valve

Fuel Transfer Pumps
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11504382718 Turbocharger-new Qty Required: 1  

OEM Part Numbers: 504382718

Applications: Magnum 235, Magnum 260, Magnum 290, Magnum 315 all, Magnum 340 w/
F2CFE613C*A010, -C*A011 
New Holland T8.275, T8.300, T8.330, T8.360, T8.390 all, T8.420 w/F2CFE613F*A011

115801621763 Turbocharger-new Qty Required: 1  

OEM Part Numbers: 5802200764, 5801621763

Applications: Magnum 250 all, Magnum 380 w/F2CFE613G*B071, -G*B072 
New Holland T8.320

115802463495 Turbocharger-new Qty Required: 1  

OEM Part Numbers: 5801621755, 5802463495, 5802703202

Applications: Magnum 280, Magnum 310 all, Magnum 340 w/F2CFE614A*B041, -A*B042, 
-C*B002, -C*B003, Magnum 380 w/F2CFE614A*B002, -614A*B003, -614A*B041, -614A*B042 
New Holland T8.350, T8.380, T8.410, T8.435

11504387720 Turbocharger-new Qty Required: 1  

OEM Part Numbers: 504387720

Applications: Magnum 370, Steiger 350 
New Holland T8.420 w/F2CFE614A*A010, -A*A011, T9.390

115802507354 Turbocharger-new Qty Required: 1  

OEM Part Numbers: 5801621754, 5802507354

Applications: Magnum 370 Quadtrac, Steiger 370 
New Holland T9.435

Turbochargers

Turbochargers &
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11504382718R Turbocharger-reman. Qty Required: 1  

OEM Part Numbers: 504382718R

Applications: Magnum 235, Magnum 260, Magnum 290, Magnum 315 all, Magnum 340 w/
F2CFE613C*A010, -C*A011 
New Holland T8.275, T8.300, T8.330, T8.360, T8.390 all, T8.420 w/F2CFE613F*A011

115801621763R Turbocharger-reman. Qty Required: 1  

OEM Part Numbers: 5802200764R, 5801621763R

Applications: Magnum 250, Magnum 380 w/F2CFE613G*B071, -G*B072 
New Holland T8.320

115802463495R Turbocharger-reman. Qty Required: 1  

OEM Part Numbers: 5801621755R, 5802463495R

Applications: Magnum 280, Magnum 310 all, Magnum 340 w/F2CFE614A*B041, -A*B042, 
-C*B002, -C*B003, Magnum 380 w/F2CFE614A*B002, -614A*B003, -614A*B041, -614A*B042 
New Holland T8.350, T8.380, T8.410, T8.435

11504387720R Turbocharger-reman. Qty Required: 1  

OEM Part Numbers: 504387720R

Applications: Magnum 370, Steiger 350 
New Holland T8.420 w/F2CFE614A*A010, -A*A011, T9.390

115802507354R Turbocharger-reman. Qty Required: 1  

OEM Part Numbers: 5801621754R, 5802507354R

Applications: Magnum 370 Quadtrac, Steiger 370 
New Holland T9.435

Turbochargers
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11504131225 Oil Pump-new Qty Required: 1 Tier 4

OEM Part Numbers: 504131225, 5801608329

Applications: CNH Magnum 235, 250, 260, 280, 290, 310, 315, 340, 370, & 380 
New Holland T8.275, T8.300, T8.320, T8.330, T8.350, T8.360, T8.380, T8.390, T8.410, T8.420, 
T8.435, T9.390, & T9.435 
CNH Steiger 350 & 370, 24 valve

Oil Coolers

11504127469 Oil Cooler-new Qty Required: 1 Tier 4

OEM Part Numbers: 504127469, 5801389774

Applications: CNH Magnum 235, 250, 260, 280, 290, 310, 315, 340, 370, & 380 
New Holland T8.275, T8.300, T8.320, T8.330, T8.350, T8.360, T8.380, T8.390, T8.410, T8.420, 
T8.435, T9.390, & T9.435 
CNH Steiger 350 & 370, 24 valve

Oil Pumps
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11504361543 Water Pump-new Qty Required: 1 Tier 4

OEM Part Numbers: 504361543, 5801919226, 5802784829

Applications: CNH Magnum 235, 250, 260, 280, 290, 310, 315, 340, 370, & 380 
New Holland T8.275, T8.300, T8.320, T8.330, T8.350, T8.360, T8.380, T8.390, T8.410, T8.420, 
T8.435, T9.390, & T9.435 
CNH Steiger 350 & 370, 24 valve

11504361543R Water Pump-reman. Qty Required: 1 Tier 4

OEM Part Numbers: 504361543R, 5801919226R, 5802784829R

Applications: CNH Magnum 235, 250, 260, 280, 290, 310, 315, 340, 370, & 380 
New Holland T8.275, T8.300, T8.320, T8.330, T8.350, T8.360, T8.380, T8.390, T8.410, T8.420, 
T8.435, T9.390, & T9.435 
CNH Steiger 350 & 370, 24 valve

Thermostats
 

11504096443 Thermostat Qty Required: 1 Tier 4

OEM Part Numbers: 504096443, 99431512

Applications: CNH Magnum 235, 250, 260, 280, 290, 310, 315, 340, 370, & 380 
New Holland T8.275, T8.300, T8.320, T8.330, T8.350, T8.360, T8.380, T8.390, T8.410, T8.420, 
T8.435, T9.390, & T9.435 
CNH Steiger 350 & 370, 24 valve

Head Bolts & Parts

11500354580 Head Bolt Qty Required: 26 Tier 4

OEM Part Numbers: 504029659, 500354580

Applications: CNH Magnum 235, 250, 260, 280, 290, 310, 315, 340, 370, & 380 
New Holland T8.275, T8.300, T8.320, T8.330, T8.350, T8.360, T8.380, T8.390, T8.410, T8.420, 
T8.435, T9.390, & T9.435 
CNH Steiger 350 & 370, 24 valve

Water Pumps
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We Can Transform Beyond Your EngineOur Shop Parts online configuration tool 
conveniently matches and displays the repair 
and replacement parts for your specific 
machine or engine application.
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